Gokhale Memorial Girls' College



## AGREEMENT FOR ACADEMIC COLLABORATION

This agreement is entered into the **Department of Hindi - Shri Shikshayatan College**,11, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071 and the **Department of Hindi**, **Gokhale Memorial Girls' College**, 1/1, Harish Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700020, West Bengal both affiliated under the University of Calcutta. The purpose of this agreement is to develop academic and educational collaboration through faculty exchange, student exchange, seminars, talks and resource exchange between the Hindi departments of the two institutions.

Both the Departments mutually agree to promote and develop cooperation with various activities as listed below –

- 1. Students of the respective Departments will have equal access to Quality enhancement programmes organised by the Departments of both the institutions.
- It is understood that implementation of any type of cooperation stated in clause
  1 shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the institution concerned.
- 3. Exchange of students between the two Departments.
- 4. Exchange of faculty between the two Departments.
- 5. This Agreement will remain in force for 1 year (Duration of 2 Semester sessions.) from the date of signing unless it is terminated by either institution with a minimum of one month's notice to the other institution.
- 6. This agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both the Institutions.

1/1, Harish Mukherjee Rowd, Kolkata - 700 020 Phones : 2223-2355, 2223-3020 l E-mail : gokhalecollegekolkata@gmail.com website - www.gokhalecollegekolkata.edu.in





 As long as this agreement is in force, the respective Heads of the Department will act as a Coordinator.

Sindhy Mehter. 8.4.2024.

Smt. Sindhu Mehta Head, Department of Hindi Shri Shikshayatan College

Rester Pandadlubhyye 8-21.2024

**Dr. Reshmi Panda Mukherjee** Head, Department of Hindi Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Anasura Das 8.4.24

m 08/04/24

Smt. Anusua Das IQAC Coordinator Shri Shikshayatan College IQAC Co-ordinator Shri Shikshayatan College 11, Lord Sinha Road Kolkata-71

Dr. Papiya Chaudhury

Shri Shikshayatan College

Teacher-in-charge Shri Shikshayatan College

11, Lord Sinha Road Kolkata-71

Teacher-in-Charge

Mausuni muchogee 8.4.24

**Dr. Mousumi Mukherjee** IQAC Coordinator Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Co-ordinator IQAC Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

l'anglia s/u/24.

**Dr. Atashi Karpha** Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

1/1, Harish Mukherjee Rowd, Kolkata - 700 020 Phones : 2223-2355, 2223-3020 l E-mail : gokhalecollegekolkata@gmail.com website - www.gokhalecollegekolkata.edu.in



Ref. No.....

Date.....

Shikshayatan Shri **11. LORD SINHA ROAD** KOLKATA-700 071

## **AGREEMENT FOR ACADEMIC COLLABORATION**

This agreement is entered into the **Department of Hindi - Shri Shikshayatan College**,11, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071 and the **Department of Hindi**, **Gokhale Memorial Girls College**, 1/1, Harish Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700020, West Bengal both affiliated under the University of Calcutta. The purpose of this agreement is to develop academic and educational collaboration through faculty exchange, student exchange, seminars, talks and resource exchange between the Hindi departments of the two institutions.

Both the Departments mutually agree to promote and develop cooperation with various activities as listed below –

- 1. Students of the respective Departments will have equal access to Quality enhancement programmes organised by the Departments of both the institutions.
- 2. It is understood that implementation of any type of cooperation stated in clause 1 shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the institution concerned.
- 3. Exchange of students between the two Departments.
- 4. Exchange of faculty between the two Departments.
- 5. This Agreement will remain in force for 1 year (Duration of 2 Semester sessions.) from the date of signing unless it is terminated by either institution with a minimum of one month's notice to the other institution.
- 6. This agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both the Institutions.



Phone : 2282 6033 2282 7296 Fax : 2282-3025

Date.....

## Shri Shikshayatan College 11, LORD SINHA ROAD KOLKATA-700 071

Ref. No.....

7. As long as this agreement is in force, the respective Heads of the Department will act as a Coordinator.

Sindhu Mehta. 08.04.24,

Smt. Sindhu Mehta Head, Department of Hindi Shri Shikshayatan College

Anasua Das 08.04.24

Smt. Anusua Das

**IQAC** Coordinator

Shri Shikshayatan College IQAC Co-ordinator Shri Shikshayatan College 11, Lord Sinha Road Kolkata-71

ReshewPandallukhiye 8.4.2024

Dr. Reshmi Panda Mukherjee Head , Department of Hindi Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Mausumi Muchurgee. 8.4.24.

Dr. Mousumi Mukherjee

IQAC Coordinator

Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Co-ordinator IQAC Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Karpha 8/4/24.

Dr. Atashi Karpha

Principal

Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Dr. Papiya Chaudhury

Teacher-in-Charge

Shri Shikshayatan College

Teacher-in-charge Shri Shikshayatan College 11, Lera Sinha Poad Kolkata-71